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No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

1 5978971.001 Mounting Plate 1
2 5949144.001 Center Pin 1
3 5977299.001 Dispense Sensor 1 A/B
4 5977753.001 PCB Dispense Electronics 1 A/B
5 5902168.001 Screw DIN912-M3x5 10 A/B
6 5541590.001 Knurled Screw 1
7 5902375.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x10 10
8 5904526.001 Set Screw DIN914-M8x25 10
9 5978999.001 Knurled Knob 1

10 5901575.001 Cable Clamp 10 A/B
11 5978975.001 Base Plate 1
12 5902124.001 Screw DIN912-M6x16 10
13 5941160.001 Slide 1
14 5903043.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x0.2 10
15 5903510.001 E-Ring DIN6799-9 10
16 5903059.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x0.5 10
17 5903054.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x1 10
18.1 5941157.001 Axle 1 A
18.2 5941182.001 Axle 1 B
19.1 5941167.001 Roll 1 A
19.2 5941189.001 Roll 1 B
20 5904516.001 Set Screw DIN913-M4x6 10

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

21.1 5949332.001 Belt Roller 1 A
21.2 5941186.001 Belt Roller 1 B
22 5902297.001 Screw DIN912-M4x30 10
23 5902010.001 Screw DIN912-M3x10 10 A/B
24 5905034.001 Spring 1
25 5979021.001 Bracket Sensor 1 A/B
26 5902009.001 Screw DIN912-M3x12 10 A/B
27 5903040.001 Washer DIN125-A6,4 10
28.1 5978972.001 Lever 1 A/B
28.2 5987127.001 Lever 1 M
29.1 5941165.001 Core 1 A
29.2 5941184.001 Core 1 B
30.1 5979015.001 Foam Roll 1 A
30.2 5979297.001 Foam Roll 1 B
31.1 5941158.001 Dispense Plate 1 A
31.2 5941183.001 Dispense Plate 1 B
32 5987130.001 Ring 1 M
33 5987126.001 Axle 1 M
34 6127878.001 Pinch Roller 1 M
35 5903072.001 Washer DIN988-6x10x0.2 10 M
36 5903548.001 E-Ring DIN6799-6 10 M

Note A S5104

B S5106

M S5104M
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3 Packaging

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
1 3 6 5541590.001 Knurled Screw 1
2 3 10 5901575.001 Cable Clamp 10 B C D A/B
3 3 26 5902009.001 Screw DIN912-M3x12 10 A/B
4 3 23 5902010.001 Screw DIN912-M3x10 10 A/B
5 3 12 5902124.001 Screw DIN912-M6x16 10
6 3 5 5902168.001 Screw DIN912-M3x5 10 A/B
7 3 22 5902297.001 Screw DIN912-M4x30 10
8 3 7 5902375.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x10 10
9 3 27 5903040.001 Washer DIN125-A6,4 10
10 3 14 5903043.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x0.2 10 B C D
11 3 17 5903054.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x1 10 B C D
12 3 16 5903059.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x0.5 10 B C D
13 3 35 5903072.001 Washer DIN988-6x10x0.2 10 M
14 3 15 5903510.001 E-Ring DIN6799-9 10
15 3 36 5903548.001 E-Ring DIN6799-6 10 M
16 3 20 5904516.001 Set Screw DIN913-M4x6 10
17 3 8 5904526.001 Set Screw DIN914-M8x25 10
18 3 24 5905034.001 Spring 1
19 3 18.1 5941157.001 Axle 1 A
20 3 31.1 5941158.001 Dispense Plate 1 B
21 3 13 5941160.001 Slide 1 C D
22 3 29.1 5941165.001 Core 1 M
23 3 19.1 5941167.001 Roll 1 A
24 3 18.2 5941182.001 Axle 1 B
25 3 31.2 5941183.001 Dispense Plate 1 A
26 3 29.2 5941184.001 Core 1 A
27 3 21.2 5941186.001 Belt Roller 1 B
28 3 19.2 5941189.001 Roll 1 B
29 3 2 5949144.001 Center Pin 1
30 3 21.1 5949332.001 Belt Roller 1 A
31 3 3 5977299.001 Dispense Sensor 1 B C D A/B
32 3 4 5977753.001 PCB Dispense Electronics 1 B C D A/B
33 3 1 5978971.001 Mounting Plate 1
34 3 28 5978972.001 Lever 1 A/B
35 3 11 5978975.001 Base Plate 1
36 3 9 5978999.001 Knurled Knob 1
37 3 30.1 5979015.001 Foam Roll 1 C D B
38 3 25 5979021.001 Bracket Sensor 1 A/B
39 3 30.2 5979297.001 Foam Roll 1 C D A
40 3 33 5987126.001 Axle 1 M
41 3 28.2 5987127.001 Lever 1
42 3 32 5987130.001 Ring 1 B
43 3 34 6127878.001 Pinch Roller 1 C D M

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
44 9109134.001 Packaging 1

PU Package unit Notes A S5104
B S5106

SPR Recommendation A/B not S5104M
A - wearing parts and accessories
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair
C - recommended spare parts for distributors
D - recommended spare parts for central stores
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